

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/24/23 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 040-492
PCN NO. i7cp**

COUNTY: Custer

**Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing
on Hwy 40 near Hermosa**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Roadway Services Fargo ND		Asphalt Surface Technology St. Cloud MN	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	LS	1.00		0.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	32,200.00	32,200.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	30464.00		0.00	2.88	87,736.32	3.06	93,219.84
003	Flagging	Hour	400.00		0.00	36.03	14,412.00	36.03	14,412.00
004	Pilot Car	Hour	200.00		0.00	52.75	10,550.00	52.75	10,550.00
005	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	216.20		0.00	1.00	216.20	1.10	237.82
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
TOTAL						0.00	127,414.52		159,919.66

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Asphalt Surfacing Co. Sioux Falls SD						
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
001	Mobilization	LS	1.00	55,000.00	55,000.00		0.00		0.00	
002	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	30464.00	3.50	106,624.00		0.00		0.00	
003	Flagging	Hour	400.00	36.03	14,412.00		0.00		0.00	
004	Pilot Car	Hour	200.00	52.75	10,550.00		0.00		0.00	
005	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	216.20	21.30	4,605.06		0.00		0.00	
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00		0.00	
TOTAL						196,191.06		0.00		0.00